W W W . T E C T O N U S . C O MN Z  T E C H N O L O G Y
PR O D U C T
C ATA LO GU E
CUT TING EDGE SEISMIC PROTEC TION TECHNOLOGY
THE RSFJ TECHNOLOGY
The Resilient Slip Friction Joint (RSFJ) consists of 2 outer plates and 2 centre plates with elongated holes. The outer cap
plates and the centre slotted plates are grooved and clamped together with high strength bolts and disc springs.
When the applied joint force overcomes the frictional resistance between the sloped bearing surfaces, the centre

Fslip
[kN]
Frestoring
[kN]
Fresidual
[kN]
Deflection Limit
Δult
(comparable to ULS)
[mm]
CATEGORY A   15% TO 20 % HYSTERESIS DAMPING
S (up to 25mm)
M (25mm to 50mm)
L (50mm to 75mm)
X (75mm to 100mm)
RSFJ-TH4-200 200 100 34 17 S , M , L , X
RSFJ-TH4-250 250 125 77 38 S , M , L
RSFJ-TH4-300 300 150 117 58 S , M
RSFJ-TH6-350 350 175 94 47 S , M , L , X
RSFJ-TH6-400 400 200 136 68 S , M , L
RSFJ-TH6-450 450 225 176 88 S , M
Units above 450kN are easily achievable. Installing units in multiples can also achieve desired larger capacity.
CATEGORY B    10% TO 15 % HYSTERESIS DAMPING
RSFJ-TH2-200 200 100 96 48 S , M , L
RSFJ-TH2-250 250 125 131 66 S , M
RSFJ-TH2-300 300 150 163 82 S
RSFJ-TH4-350 350 175 156 78 S , M , L
RSFJ-TH4-400 400 200 193 97 S , M
RSFJ-TH4-450 450 225 228 114 S
Units above 450kN are easily achievable. Installing units in multiples can also achieve desired larger capacity.
	/ 	Joints are designed to provide deflection with self-centring even beyond Δult (as a secondary fuse) with Δmax = 1.5 Δult and Fmax = 1.25Fult.
	/ Given the slight non linearity at the joint slip stage, the Fslip is determined as the intersect of the straight lines matching the initial and second
stiffness of the flag-shaped curve.

Fslip
[kN]
Frestoring
[kN]
Fresidual
[kN]
Deflection Limit
Δult
(comparable to ULS)
[mm]
CATEGORY A   15% TO 20 % HYSTERESIS DAMPING
S (up to 25mm)
M (25mm to 50mm)
L (50mm to 75mm)
X (75mm to 100mm)
RSFJ-BH4-200 200 100 34 17 S , M , L , X
RSFJ-BH4-250 250 125 77 38 S , M , L
RSFJ-BH4-300 300 150 117 58 S , M
RSFJ-BH6-350 350 175 94 47 S , M , L , X
RSFJ-BH6-400 400 200 136 68 S , M , L
RSFJ-BH6-450 450 225 176 88 S , M
Units above 450kN are easily achievable. Installing units in multiples can also achieve desired larger capacity.
CATEGORY B    10% TO 15 % HYSTERESIS DAMPING
RSFJ-BH2-200 200 100 96 48 S , M , L
RSFJ-BH2-250 250 125 131 66 S , M
RSFJ-BH2-300 300 150 163 82 S
RSFJ-BH4-350 350 175 156 78 S , M , L
RSFJ-BH4-400 400 200 193 97 S , M
RSFJ-BH4-450 450 225 228 114 S
Units above 450kN are easily achievable. Installing units in multiples can also achieve desired larger capacity.
Note: For S,M,L and X Categories of deflection, l equals 25 mm,  50mm, 75mm,  and
100mm respectively.
PRODUCT CODE NO. OF BOLTS

Fslip
[kN]
Frestoring
[kN]
Fresidual
[kN]
Deflection Limit
Δult
(comparable to ULS)
[mm]
CATEGORY A   15% TO 20 % HYSTERESIS DAMPING
S (up to 25mm)
M (25mm to 50mm)
L (50mm to 75mm)
X (75mm to 100mm)
RSFJ-SH4-200 200 100 34 17 S , M , L , X
RSFJ-SH4-250 250 125 77 38 S , M , L
RSFJ-SH4-300 300 150 117 58 S , M
RSFJ-SH6-350 350 175 94 47 S , M , L , X
RSFJ-SH6-400 400 200 136 68 S , M , L
RSFJ-SH6-450 450 225 176 88 S , M
Units above 450kN are easily achievable. Installing units in multiples can also achieve desired larger capacity.
CATEGORY B    10% TO 15 % HYSTERESIS DAMPING
RSFJ-SH2-200 200 100 96 48 S , M , L
RSFJ-SH2-250 250 125 131 66 S , M
RSFJ-SH2-300 300 150 163 82 S
RSFJ-SH4-350 350 175 156 78 S , M , L
RSFJ-SH4-400 400 200 193 97 S , M
RSFJ-SH4-450 450 225 228 114 S
Units above 450kN are easily achievable. Installing units in multiples can also achieve desired larger capacity.
SELF CENTRING    |   NO POST EVENT MAINTENANCE    |   LONG TERM PROTECTION
Note: For S,M,L and X Categories of deflection, l equals 25 mm,  50mm, 75mm,  and
100mm respectively.

Fslip
[kN]
Frestoring
[kN]
Fresidual
[kN]
Deflection Limit
Δult
(comparable to ULS)
[mm]
CATEGORY A   15% TO 20 % HYSTERESIS DAMPING
S (up to 25mm)
M (25mm to 50mm)
L (50mm to 75mm)
X (75mm to 100mm)
RSFJ-MH4-200 200 100 34 17 S , M , L , X
RSFJ-MH4-250 250 125 77 38 S , M , L
RSFJ-MH4-300 300 150 117 58 S , M
RSFJ-MH6-350 350 175 94 47 S , M , L , X
RSFJ-MH6-400 400 200 136 68 S , M , L
RSFJ-MH6-450 450 225 176 88 S , M
Units above 450kN are easily achievable. Installing units in multiples can also achieve desired larger capacity.
CATEGORY B    10% TO 15 % HYSTERESIS DAMPING
RSFJ-MH2-200 200 100 96 48 S , M , L
RSFJ-MH2-250 250 125 131 66 S , M
RSFJ-MH2-300 300 150 163 82 S
RSFJ-MH4-350 350 175 156 78 S , M , L
RSFJ-MH4-400 400 200 193 97 S , M
RSFJ-MH4-450 450 225 228 114 S
Units above 450kN are easily achievable. Installing units in multiples can also achieve desired larger capacity.
1
1
2